for the alteration and substitution of  the existing 

Clause V of  the Memorandum of  Association of  the 

Company with the following new Clause V.

V. “The Authorised Share Capital of  the Company is 

Rs. 50000000/- (Rupees Five Crore Only) divided into 

25000000 (Two Crore & Fifty Lac only) equity Shares 

of  Rs. 2/- (Rupees Two Only) each.”

9. To consider and approve Alteration of  Capital 

Clause of  Memorandum of  Association of  the 

Company as per the Section 13, 61 and other 

applicable provisions, if  any of  the Companies